PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei Wan	09/30/2009
Shu-Lin Duan	09/30/2009
Ching-Tien Chen	09/30/2009
Pin-Yuan Hou	09/30/2009
Wen-Chih Ko	09/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Connectek Inc.
Street Address:	1F, No. 2, Alley 9, Lane 45, Pao-Hsin Rd.
City:	Hsin-Tien City, Taipei Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	R.O.C.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12569967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-746-1599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC

Correspondent Name: KAMRATH & ASSOCIATES P.A.

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFP-022364

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Kamrath

REEL: 023302 FRAME: 0554

OP \$40,00 12569967

PATENT

Total Attachments: 1 source=20090930090004#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023302 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT

•	(1) Wei WAN
(1-5) Insert name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2) Shu-Lin DUAN
	(3) Ching-Tien CHEN
	(4) Pin-Yuan HOU
	(5) Wen-Chih KO
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the
	undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Advanced Connectek Inc.
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 1F, NO. 2, ALLEY 9, LANE 45, PAO-HSIN RD., HSIN-TIEN CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies
	and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore,
	known as
(8) Insert identification of	(8) SOCKET CONNECTOR
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	Foreign Application or
Annication Number : Case No. for Which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
	(9) on September 30, 2009
(10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
for filed applications	filed
1) The undersigned agr	ee(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications
thereof and also to execute s	separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its
full protection and title in an	d to the invention hereby transferred.
2) The undersigned agn	ee(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or
continuation or division or re	e-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such
interference.	5 July of Mary Harl Studies
3) The undersigned agree	ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
4) The undersigned agr	ee(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and
improvements thereof, and w	fill, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
The undersigned here	by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting
from said application or any	division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby
covenants that he has (they h	nave) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute,
any agreement in conflict here	ewith.
6) The undersigned here	by grant(s) the firm of Kamarath & Associates, P.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further
identification which may be no	ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
7) This Assignment shall	be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs,
executors, administrators, suc	cessors and/or assigns of the Assignee,
In witness whereof, exec	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1) Date September 30,	
(2) Date September 30,	Signature of Inventor Signature
(3) Date September 30,	Signature of Inventor
(4) Date September 30,	- I Signature of Inventor - I DE Wh
(5) Date September 30,	Signature of Inventor Wen - Chith 160

PATENT REEL: 023302 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 09/30/2009